



October 24, 2023

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3197

Attention Provider Types 20 (Physician, M.D. Osteopath, D.O.), 25 (Optometrist) and 41 (Optician, Optical Business):

Error Codes Applicable to Procedure Code V2745

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after October 23, 2023, error code 5627 (1 unit allowed per 11 rolling months – PA override) will no longer apply to procedure code V2745 (Tint, any color/solid/grad). Claims for procedure code V2745 that exceed limitation will receive error code 5585 (2 units allowed per rolling year – PA override).

The impacted provider types are 20 (Physician, M.D. Osteopath, D.O.), 25 (Optometrist) and 41 (Optician, Optical Business).

No claims will be reprocessed automatically as this update is a go-forward change.